



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21D5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41022137227 (*)
Contract Desc: Pile preservation with pile jackets and elastomeric coating

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	THOMPSON CONTRACTING GROUP, INC				
2	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L				
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		REJECT ALL BIDS		
4	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.				
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC				

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21D5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41022137227 (*)

Contract Descr: Pile preservation with pile jackets and elastomeric coating

The improvement under this Site Specific, Lump Sum Contract consists of pile preservation using pile jackets and/ or a two-part elastomeric coating system as per contract documents. There are a total of 308 piles that will be covered under this contract. There are approximately 172 piles to be coated with the elastomeric coating and approximately 136 piles that will require pile jackets and the elastomeric coating. All spalls, moderate cracking, and exposed steel "H" piles are to be repaired as per contract documents. All augmented jackets are to be removed and replaced under the guidelines of this contract. There are 20 piles with augmented jackets, 7 piles with exposed steel "H" piles, and several minor spalls to be repaired as per contract documents. There are 20 structures to be covered under this contract, see appendix for sites and location maps. EXPERIENCE IN BRIDGE REPAIR (FORM 850-070-04) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THOMPSON CONTRACTING GROUP, INC		(2) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SUBSTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH								
0005 E999 10 21 MOA: LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS						
0001 SUBSTRUCTURE Section Totals: MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E21D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SUBSTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH								
0005 E999 10 21 MOA: LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS						
0001 SUBSTRUCTURE Section Totals: MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$0.00		\$0.00		

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21D5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21D5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41022137227 (*)
Contract Desc: Pile preservation with pile jackets and elastomeric coating

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	THOMPSON CONTRACTING GROUP, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$474,350.00	100.00%
2	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$568,000.00	119.74%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,298,000.00	273.64%
4	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,979,460.00	417.30%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,198,000.00	463.37%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21D5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41022137227 (*)

Contract Descr: Pile preservation with pile jackets and elastomeric coating

The improvement under this Site Specific, Lump Sum Contract consists of pile preservation using pile jackets and/ or a two-part elastomeric coating system as per contract documents. There are a total of 308 piles that will be covered under this contract. There are approximately 172 piles to be coated with the elastomeric coating and approximately 136 piles that will require pile jackets and the elastomeric coating. All spalls, moderate cracking, and exposed steel "H" piles are to be repaired as per contract documents. All augmented jackets are to be removed and replaced under the guidelines of this contract. There are 20 piles with augmented jackets, 7 piles with exposed steel "H" piles, and several minor spalls to be repaired as per contract documents. There are 20 structures to be covered under this contract, see appendix for sites and location maps. EXPERIENCE IN BRIDGE REPAIR (FORM 850-070-04) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THOMPSON CONTRACTING GROUP, INC		(2) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SUBSTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH								
0005 E999 10 21 MOA: LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	474,350.00000	474,350.00	568,000.00000	568,000.00	1,298,000.00000	1,298,000.00
0001 SUBSTRUCTURE Section Totals:				\$474,350.00		\$568,000.00		\$1,298,000.00
MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$474,350.00		\$568,000.00		1,298,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E21D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SUBSTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH								
0005 E999 10 21 MOA: LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	1,979,460.00000	1,979,460.00	2,198,000.00000	2,198,000.00		
0001 SUBSTRUCTURE Section Totals: MAINTENANCE/REPAIR (MH)			\$1,979,460.00		\$2,198,000.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,979,460.00		\$2,198,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240221 February 21, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21D5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.